

Indian Audit & Accounts Department,
Office of the Director General of Audit,
Environment & Scientific Departments, Kolkata
Branch

6th Floor, 2nd MSO Building, Nizam Palace, 234/4 AJC Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 Phone: 033-2289/4111/12/13 Fax: 033-2289-4060

E-mail id: bresdkolkata@cag.gov.in

O.O. No. Admn/48

Date:16.10.2023

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent on attaining the age of superannuation, Shri Debasis Ghosh, Sr. Audit Officer will retire from Government service in this office on 31.12.2023(A/N). His name will, therefore, cease to be on roll of this office with effect from 01.01.2024 (F/N).

This issues with the approval of the Director.

Sr. Audit Officer(Admn.)

Date:16.10.2023

No. Admn/2(145)/Vol-VI/1122-1142

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Sr. Audit Officer (Admn.), O/o the Director General of Audit, Environment & Scientific Departments, AGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110 002
- 2. The Sr. Audit Officer (Admn.), O/o the Principal Director of Audit, Industry & Corporate Affairs, AGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110 002.
- 3. The Sr. Audit Officer (Admn.),O/o the Principal Director of Audit, (F&C), 7, Koilaghat Street, Kolkata-700 001.
- 4. The Pay & Accounts Officer (Audit), O/o PAG(A&E), W.B. GI Press Building, 8, Kiran Shankar Roy Road, Kolkata-700 001.
- 5. Personal File of Shri Debasis Ghosh, Sr. Audit Officer
- 6. Director's Cell
- 7. Estt. Section
- 8. GPF Seat (Estt. Section)
- 9. Pension/Budget Seat
- 10. Gradation List Seat
- 11. Report Section
- 12. Routine Section
- 13. OAD/Central/FAP Section
- 14. IT Cell
- 15. Hindi cell
- 16. Office order book

- 17. The Secretary, Scientific Audit (Category-I), Association, Kolkata
- 18. The Secretary, Scientific Audit (Category-II), Association, Kolkata
- 19. The Secretary, Scientific Audit (Category-III), Association, Kolkata
- 20. Indian Audit Institute
- 21. Notice Board.

Sr. Audit Officer(Admn)